BEFORE THE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

)



JUH 2 2004

In the Matter of

SHAWN J. KAVANAUGH, P.T. Kansas License No. 11-01192

KANSAS STATE BOARD OF Docket No. 03-HA-64HEALING ARTS

JOURNAL ENTRY

NOW ON THIS Twenty-first Day of May 2004, notification is given to the Executive Director of the Board that Shawn J. Kavanaugh, P.T. has met the condition for termination of the April 2003 consent order, as stated in the April 22, 2004 Final Order. Pursuant to that Final Order, the requirements of the consent order were terminated effective May 8, 2004.

Dated this 2 Day of June 2004.

Kansas State Board of Healing Arts

Lawrence T. Buening, Jr.

Executive Director

Certificate of Service

I certify that the foregoing Final Order was served this day of June 2004 by depositing the same in the United States Mail, first-class postage prepaid, and addressed to:

Steve A. Schwarm Polsinelli, Shalton & Welte, PA 555 Kansas Avenue, Suite 301 Topeka, KS 66603

and a copy was hand-delivered to:

Stacy L. Cook Litigation Counsel 235 S. Topeka Blvd. Topeka, Kansas 66603

Lawrence J. Bunny

FILED

22 900 S 2 2 900 -

BEFORE THE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

)

)

)

In the Matter of

SHAWN J. KAVANAUGH, P.T. Kansas License No. 11-01192 KANSAS STATE BOARD OF

HEALING ARTS

Docket No. 03-HA-66

FINAL ORDER

NOW ON THIS Seventeenth Day of April 2004, this matter comes before the Board upon a motion by Shawn J. Kavanaugh, P.T. to terminate the terms of the April 2003 consent order. Licensee appears in person and through Steve A. Schwarm, Attorney at Law. Stacy L. Cook appears for the Board.

The Board finds, for good cause shown, that conditioned upon receipt of a letter from the (Confidential) certifying satisfactory completion of the one-year monitoring contract, the terms of the consent order should be terminated effective May 8, 2004.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that this Final Order is effective upon service. A party may seek judicial review of a Final Order by filing a petition in the District Court as authorized by K.S.A. 77-610, et seq. Reconsideration of the Final Order is not a prerequisite to judicial review. A petition for judicial review is not timely unless filed within 30 days following service of the Final Order. A copy of any petition for judicial review must be served upon the Board's executive director at 235 S. Topeka Blvd., Topeka, KS 66603.

Dated this 32 Day of April 2004.

Kansas State Board of Healing Arts

Lawrence T. Buening, Jr.

Executive Director

Certificate of Service

I certify that the foregoing Final Order was served this 22^{2} day of April 2004 by depositing the same in the United States Mail, first-class postage prepaid, and addressed to:

Steve A. Schwarm Polsinelli, Shalton & Welte, PA 555 Kansas Avenue, Suite 301 Topeka, KS 66603

and a copy was hand-delivered to:

Stacy L. Cook Litigation Counsel 235 S. Topeka Blvd. Topeka, Kansas 66603

Lawure Burngh